



## Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

### Freedom of Information Act

### Request Response

No. 001913/13

#### Question

- 1. How many members of staff there were in the office of Northamptonshire Police Authority when you inherited it after the PCC election on 15 November 2012, their job titles and total office salary costs*
- 2. How many members of staff you have made redundant if any; their job titles and the costs of these redundancies*
- 3. How many members of staff your office has as at 15 April 2013, their job titles and total office salary or contract costs*
- 4. How many members of staff employed by your office previously worked on your campaign for election to this post (on a voluntary or paid basis), their job titles, their date of entry into paid employment and their salaries or contract costs respectively.*
- 5. Details of any posts for which your office is currently recruiting; including job title and salary.*

#### Answer

1. Chief Executive  
Treasurer  
Consultation & Engagement Officer  
Committee & Members Services Officer  
PA/Secretary  
Deputy Chief Executive  
  
£243,880
2. Committee & Members Services Officer  
Deputy Chief Executive  
  
Cost of redundancies - £16,029.51

3. Police & Crime Commissioner  
Asst Commissioner – Governance  
Asst Commissioner – Resources  
Asst Commissioner – Justice  
Asst Commissioner – Involvement  
Senior Policy Officer  
Senior Policy Officer  
Senior Policy Officer  
Strategy Resources Manager & Deputy CFO  
Public Involvement Manager  
Strategy Advisor  
PA to PCC  
Special Assistant  
Victims Commission Engagement Officer

£586,016

External Communications Advisor – Part Time contractor £250 per day  
Senior Policy Officer – Part Time contractor £350 per day

4. Two members of staff previously worked on the campaign. Assistant Commissioner Governance and Assistant Commissioner Public Involvement both worked on the campaign on a voluntary basis. They both started their roles on the 1st April 2013 and are both paid £65,070
5. No information held.